Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
EUROPEAN UNION RECOGNISED
ORGANISATION (EU RO) MUTUAL
RECOGNITION TYPE APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE
In accordance with Article 10.1 of EU Regulation 391/2009
Certificate No:
MRA000003R
This Certificate is issued to
SIKA Dr. Siebert & Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Kaufungen, Hessen, Germany
for
Resistance Thermometer with Transmitter
with type designation(s)
W043P21xxx-xxxxM
The product is found to comply with
EU RO Mutual Recognition Technical Requirements for Sensors
Intended service
Applicable for a ship as defined in Mutual Recognition provisions Article 10 Regulation on Common Rules and
Standards For Ship Inspection and Survey Organizations. Sensors intended for a wide range of process and
electrical connections.
Temperature [°C]: 5°C to 70°C
Vibration: ± 1,6mm/4.0g
EMC: All location except bridge and open deck
IP Code: IP 65
This is to certify:
that the Product referred to herein has been inspected for the Manufacturer, pursuant to the relevant requirements of the
European Union Recognised Organisation Mutual Recognition procedure, required by Article 10.1 of EU Regulation
391/2009, and has been found in accordance with those requirements.
This Certificate is valid until 2026-11-28.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2021-11-29
for DNV
Joannis Papanuskas
DNV local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Didier Girardin
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.4-000212-1
Certificate No: MRA000003R
Form code: MRTA 201 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Resistance Thermometer with Transmitter (4…20 mA) for cooling water and oil between -20° C and 200° C.
Art. Code covered by present certificate - 3 letters and 12 digits [W043P21xxx-xxxxM]
Screw
D1
I1
[Mm]
SW L1
[mm] Conical
L2
[mm] Transformer Mat. N° SIKA – Art-Nr./art. N°
G1/4A 12 SW27 140 ± 0,5 No 95 0…+200 °C 5819344-5 W043P21140-2798M
G1/4A 12 SW27 100 ± 0,3 No 55 0…+200 °C 5819343-3 W043P21100-2786M
G1/2A 14 SW27 140 ± 0,5 No 93 0…+200 °C 5990018-8 W043P21140-0188M
G1/2A 14 SW27 100 ± 0,3 No 53 0…+200 °C 5990017-6 W043P21100-0176M
G3/4A 16 SW32 200 ± 0,5 yes 151 0…+150 °C 6033870-4 W043P21200-8704M
G3/4A 16 SW32 150 ± 0,5 No 101 0…+150 °C 6033872-8 W043P21150-8728M
G3/4A 16 SW32 100 ± 0,3 No 51 0…+150 °C 6033874-1 W043P21100-8741M
G3/4A 16 SW32 140 ± 0,3 No 91 0…+200 °C 5990022-3 W043P21140-0223M
G3/4A 16 SW32 100 ± 0,3 No 51 0…+200 °C 5990021-1 W043P21100-0211M
G3/4A 16 SW32 250 ± 0,5 yes 201 0…+100 °C 6033741-1 W043P21150-7411M
G3/4A 16 SW32 200 ± 0,5 yes 151 0…+100 °C 6033738-8 W043P21200-7388M
G3/4A 16 SW32 150 ± 0,5 No 101 0…+100 °C 6033736-4 W043P21150-7364M
G3/4A 16 SW32 100 ± 0,3 No 51 0…+100 °C 6033735-2 W043P21100-7352M
G3/4A 16 SW32   50 ± 0,3 No -- 0…+100 °C 6033636-9 W043P21050-6369M
Manufactured by
SIKA Dr. Siebert und Kühn GmbH & Co. KG
Struthweg 7 - 9